01-31-2002



Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03: 01)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	101976258.		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
Name of conveying party(ies):		ss of receiving party(ies)	
Belgacem Haba			
Dolgadom Haza	Name: Tessera,	inc.	
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes x No Street Address: 3099 Orchard Dr	ive	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
x Assignment Me	rger		
Security Agreement Cha	ange of Name City: San Jose		
Other	State: CA	Zip: 95134	
	Additional name(a)		
Execution Date: September 2	address(es) attach		
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a n	ew application, the execution date of the new ap	plication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):		
09/858,770			
		200 m 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Addition	nal numbers attached? Yes x	No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile</li></ol>	d: 6. Total number of a patents involved:	pplications and1	
Name: Marcus J. Millet LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBER	C KRUMHOLZ &		
MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFI	R 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: TESSER	A 3.0-211 Enclosed		
Street Address: 600 South Avenue We	<del> </del>	to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address Cost Cost			
	8. Deposit account	12-1095	
State	7in:		
	Zip: 07090 (Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belie	of, the foregoing information is true and co	orrect and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document	1		
	7_//~	December 14, 2001	
Marcus J. Millet  Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
	the standard and documents.	2	
Total number of pages inclu	ding cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	**	
Leading that this correspondence is h	eing deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with	sufficient postage as First Class Mail, in	
an envelope addressed to: Commissioner	for Patents, Washington, DC 20231, on the date		
1	Nanahusa:	(Marcus J. Millet)	

Signature:

Dated: December 14, 2001

	Docket Number (Optional)		
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPEICATION			
	TESSERA 3.0-211		
Whereas, I, Belgacem Haba of			
10541 Cypress Court; Cupertino, California 95014			
hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in			
MICROELECTRONIC PACKAGING METHODS AND COMPONENTS			
x for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on: May 16, 2001			
Application Number 09/858,770			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed by me on and			
Whereas Tagger Inc			
Whereas, Tessera, Inc. a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is			
3099 Orchard Drive; San Jose, California 95134			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
•			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u> ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said			
assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said			
invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue			
applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit			
of the aforesald utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and	including the right to claim such priority or		
benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby a	uthorized and requested to issue all patents		
on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without			
further remuneration to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for			
Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever			
requested to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any or said applications or paterns [			
has been involved to sing all lawful capers, make all rightful cains, and to do denerally everything necessary I			
to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.			
I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title and interest in United States provisional application No. 60/204,735, filed May 16, 2000, and in the invention disclosed thereto in all countries of the world application No. 60/204,735, filed May 16, 2000, and in the invention disclosed thereto in all countries of the world			
application No. 60/204,735, filed May 16, 2000, and in the invention disclosed the left in the including the right to claim priority or benefit of said application No. 60/204,735 pursuant to any law or treaty in the			
countries of the world.			
	W		
	Ham		
09-26-200) (Date)	(Sel gustignature)		
(Date)	(Signature)		
State of Chartering ) SS:			
State of Chipperson (SS: County of Shink Chipperson) SS:	CLEZYL PREXIT		
DEIDIE IIIE			
appeared Belgacem Haba, personally known to me (or proved to me to the to me that he executed the			
same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the materials			
which the person acted, executed the instrument.			
(V)	CHERYL PICKETT		
(Notary Public)	Comm. # 1156984		
(NOCATY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA VI Santo Clara County			
` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` `	My Comm. Expires Sept. 27, 2001		

320018\_1

**RECORDED: 01/23/2002**